THE DATASHEET OF
LTC1865AIMS#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC1864/LTC1865
1
18645fb
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 FEATURES

TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 175°C/W
 PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC1864CMS8#PBF LTC1864CMS8#TRPBF LTHQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1864IMS8#PBF LTC1864IMS8#TRPBF LTHQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1864HMS8#PBF LTC1864HMS8#TRPBF LTHQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC1864ACMS8#PBF LTC1864ACMS8#TRPBF LTHQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1864AIMS8#PBF LTC1864AIMS8#TRPBF LTHQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1864AHMS8#PBF LTC1864AHMS8#TRPBF LTHQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC1864CS8#PBF LTC1864CS8#TRPBF 1864 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LTC1864IS8#PBF LTC1864IS8#TRPBF 1864I 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LTC1864ACS8#PBF LTC1864ACS8#TRPBF 1864A 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LTC1684AIS8#PBF LTC1684AIS8#TRPBF 1864AI 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LTC1865CMS#PBF LTC1865CMS#TRPBF LTHS 10-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1865IMS#PBF LTC1865IMS#TRPBF LTHS 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
Operating Temperature Range
 LTC1864C/LTC1865C/
 LTC1864AC/LTC1865AC ...........................0°C to 70°C
 LTC1864I/LTC1865I/
 LTC1864AI/LTC1865AI  ......................  –40°C to 85°C
 LTC1864H/LTC1865H
 LTC1864AH/LTC1865AH  .................  –40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range ...................–65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) ..................300°C
LTC1864 LTC1865
LTC1864 LTC1865
LTC1864/LTC1865
3
18645fb
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC1865HMS#PBF LTC1865HMS#TRPBF LTHS 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC1865ACMS#PBF LTC1865ACMS#TRPBF LTHS 10-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1865AIMS#PBF LTC1865AIMS#TRPBF LTHS 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1865AHMS#PBF LTC1865AHMS#TRPBF LTHS 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC1865CS8#PBF LTC1865CS8#TRPBF 1865 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LTC1865IS8#PBF LTC1865IS8#TRPBF 1865I 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LTC1865ACS8#PBF LTC1865ACS8#TRPBF 1865A 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LTC1865AIS8#PBF LTC1865AIS8#TRPBF 1865AI 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC1864CMS8 LTC1864CMS8#TR LTHQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1864IMS8 LTC1864IMS8#TR LTHQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1864HMS8 LTC1864HMS8#TR LTHQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC1864ACMS8 LTC1864ACMS8#TR LTHQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1864AIMS8 LTC1864AIMS8#TR LTHQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1864AHMS8 LTC1864AHMS8#TR LTHQ 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC1864CS8 LTC1864CS8#TR 1864 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LTC1864IS8 LTC1864IS8#TR 1864I 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LTC1864ACS8 LTC1864ACS8#TR 1864A 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LTC1684AIS8 LTC1684AIS8#TR 1864AI 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LTC1865CMS LTC1865CMS#TR LTHS 10-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1865IMS LTC1865IMS#TR LTHS 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1865HMS LTC1865HMS#TR LTHS 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC1865ACMS LTC1865ACMS#TR LTHS 10-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1865AIMS LTC1865AIMS#TR LTHS 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1865AHMS LTC1865AHMS#TR LTHS 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C